

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18736/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2012 in SA No.1437/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHAMA CHANDRAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
CHAMA RADAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankaar Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Prakhar Sharma, advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondents for filing counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master